

ITEM NO.37

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. ANJU BAJAJ CHANDNA

Civil Appeal No(s). 2558/2022

UNION BANK OF INDIA ON BEHALF OF THE COMMITTEE OF CREDITORS OF
DEWAN HOUSING FINANCE CORPORATION LIMITED Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL HOUSING BANK & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For service compliance.)

Date : 03-11-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

M/S. Cyril Amarchand Mangaldas Aor, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhinav Agrawal, AOR

Appearance

Appellant-Ms. Niharika Shukla, Adv.

Respondent No.1(through VC)-
Mr. Abhinav Agrawal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.1 is granted four weeks' time for filing
counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent No.2 but none has
entered appearance.

List on 6.12.2022.

ANJU BAJAJ CHANDNA
Registrar

